PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEW ACCIDITIONE IN	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michael Zinanti	2004-02-19	
Shanmuganathan Suganthan	2004-02-24	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Centurion Wireless Technologies, Inc.	3425 North 44th Street		Lincoln	NEBRASKA	68504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3032958261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026582

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Brian Kinnear
DATE SIGNED:	2004-03-09

Total Attachments: 2 source=AssgPage1_res.tif source=AssgPage2_res.tif CH \$40.00 082623 107

PATENT REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0753

PATENT Client/Matter No. 38105.830079.US1 Express Mail No. EV268510047US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Michael ZINANTI and Shanmuganathan SUGANTHAN have made a certain new and useful invention relating to MUTLI-BAND OMNI DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 38105.830079.US1, and filed herewith, and a United States Provisional Application has been filed, said provisional application being identified as United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/456,764, filed March 21, 2003;

WHEREAS, Centurion Wireless Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 3425 North 44th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68504, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0754

part, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: <u>02/24/04</u>

Michael ZINANTI

3191509_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/09/2004